

Significant Event Notice.

3 April 2019

Significant Event Notices are important updates relating to the operation of Hostplus which may impact your investment and related services. Please take the time to read through the important information provided below. This Significant Event Notice is to inform you of important changes to the Hostplus Pooled Superannuation Trust (PST) Infrastructure and Property Investment Options, which will come into effect from 27 May 2019.

On 20 March 2019 Hostplus issued a Significant Event Notice (SEN) advising you of an upcoming change to the underlying structure and assets of Hostplus Pooled Superannuation Trust's (PST) Infrastructure and Property investment options. This change would have seen these options diversify and expand their number and type of underlying assets, investments and investment managers.

As part of this change, investors in these options were scheduled to be transferred to the new diversified Infrastructure and/or Property units on 29 April 2019.

Summary of changes

To further enhance our product offering, Hostplus has instead decided to maintain the four existing PST investment options and **in addition** launch new diversified Infrastructure and Property investment options. This means that, contrary to the advice contained in the SEN issued on 20 March 2019, if you are currently invested in the Infrastructure and/or Property option(s), you will continue to stay invested in them. The only change you will see to these current investments is the renaming of these options, as outlined in the table below.

From **27 May 2019** you will also have the opportunity to invest in two new additional investment options that offer a diversified and expanded portfolio of infrastructure and property assets, investments and investment managers.

In summary, the expanded structure of Hostplus PST investment options launching on 27 May 2019 is as follows:

Investment Options (Current)	Investment Options (effective 27 May 2019)	What has changed?
Balanced	Balanced	No change
Indexed Balanced	Indexed Balanced	No change
Infrastructure	Relabelled as "IFM – Australian Infrastructure"	Change of name only
Property	Relabelled as "Industry Super Property Trust – Property"	Change of name only
	Infrastructure	New option – This new investment option provides a greater exposure to a broader range of local and international infrastructure assets, investments and investment managers.
	Property	New option – This new investment option provides a greater exposure to a broader range of local and international property assets, investments and investment managers.

What does this mean for me?

If you are currently invested in either **Balanced** or **Indexed Balanced** options, you will not be impacted by this change. If you are currently invested in the **Infrastructure** and/or **Property** option(s), contrary to the advice contained in the SEN issued on 20 March 2019, you will continue to stay invested in your current option(s). The only change you will see is the renaming of these options.

From **27 May 2019**, if you wish to either invest in, or switch any of your existing PST investments to the new Infrastructure and/or Property options you can do so using the existing 'additional investment' and 'switch investment' process. For further information on additional investment or switches, please refer to the PST Product Disclosure Statement and Additional Information Booklet available on hostplus.com.au/pst

You can also obtain additional information on the updated Infrastructure and Property investment option (available from **27 May 2019**) by contacting our PST investor services team on **1300 350 819** or pst@hostplus.com.au